Club Members of the Year

1982

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Bill Trotter
Carol Castray
John Johnson
Butch Shiels
Barry Holland
John Savage
Carol Castray

Phil Williams

Bob Spencer

Phil Williams

Bill Boyd

Carol Boyd

Sue and John Dean

Bill Trotter

Les Yates

Doc: Club Member of the Year.docx

For his contribution to the Boat Shows

For her race administration work, particularly as RCO for junior and yacht sailing
For his contribution of making the dream of our own clubhouse come true

For the actual building of the clubhouse with his crane and his hands

For being the builder of the clubhouse

For race administration in general and the building of the starting board in particular
For her continued dedication to the race control for yachts

For being the complete clubman and his contribution to administration, regattas and the members
in general

For Club administration

For Club administration, racing and the general wellbeing of the Club
For his contribution to junior sailing and his assistance to the Treasurer
For her service as Treasurer of the Club from 1988 to 1994

For their contribution to junior sailing and race control

For his contribution as RCO of yachts from 1994 (he still fulfils this role today) and for making the
beautiful perpetual wooden trophies for the Club

For his dedicated services as Vice Commodore from 1994 to 1997 and also for his help building
the boat port, laying the foundations
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1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2007

2008

2009

2009

Jasmine Outteridge

Butch Shiels

Phil Mayo

Peter Stewart
Hodge and Rayfield
families

Courtney Sharp
Phil Mayo

Bill Searl

Michelle Russell

Jenny Rundle
Alan Wright

Trevor Langwill

Maureen Harte

Ross Wylde-Browne

Doc: Club Member of the Year.docx

For her service as Secretary of the Club, as Newsletter Editor and being the driving force in junior
sailing in the Club

(No citation recorded)
For being the first person appointed as RCO Regattas and leading a dedicated team of workers

For his role as the ‘Golden Mongrel’ and social leader of the Club, providing the Club with a
sense of great enjoyment

For their involvement in junior sailing and their contribution to the very successful regatta team

For his services as Treasurer of the Club from 2000 to 2003 and introducing the accounting
system MYOB

For his continued work as RCO regattas and leading a team that ran top class regattas and made
many thousands of dollars for the Club

For his continued work with junior sailing, the handicaps of yachts, representing the Club with
Yachting NSW and his participation in working bees

For her services as Junior Captain, reinvigorating junior sailing, and for her contribution as the
Newsletter Editor

For her role as timekeeper for yacht racing for many years
For his contribution to junior training and the social activities of the Club

For his work as Minute Secretary, appointed in 2000, and then as Secretary from 2001 to 2007.
Also for his involvement in handicaps and regattas

For her work as Assistant Treasurer and Social Secretary

For his work on communications in the Club as Race Secretary and the introduction of TopYacht
as well as being the Webmaster of the Club’s webpage

Page 2 of 3



2010

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Denis Gilbert

Paul Penman

Carol Wylde-Browne

Max Kelly

Garry Luxton

Shan Kelly
Alarna Borget

Tony Outteridge
Ross Ahrens
Kurt Peterson
Matt Davies

Scott Day
Holly Day

Doc: Club Member of the Year.docx

For his efforts of leading a team that had the lease of the land from the Wangi RSL on which the
clubhouse is built, re-signed and registered

For his work on the engine of The Minder which enabled it to continue in service all year round

For her work with gathering the Club History, archiving and preparation for the history book ‘“Team
Wangi’

For his leading roll with the Club maintenance team ‘The Thursday Boys’

For his generosity with both his boat 2EZY as the regatta start boat and his time assisting with
running the regattas

Shan for her long running role of mail secretary and RCO
Alarna for her work on the social committee and creative input

For his exceptional efforts in regatta management and officiating

For his significant contribution to race organisation as race secretary and minute secretary
For his valued and continued work as yacht RCO

For reinvigorating junior sailing and young sailors

For their contribution to the junior sailing program, taking on a range of responsibilities and roles
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