Club Members of the Year

1982	Bill Trotter	For his contribution to the Boat Shows
1984	Carol Castray	For her race administration work, particularly as RCO for junior and yacht sailing
1985	John Johnson	For his contribution of making the dream of our own clubhouse come true
1986	Butch Shiels	For the actual building of the clubhouse with his crane and his hands
1987	Barry Holland	For being the builder of the clubhouse
1988	John Savage	For race administration in general and the building of the starting board in particular
1989	Carol Castray	For her continued dedication to the race control for yachts
1990	Phil Williams	For being the complete clubman and his contribution to administration, regattas and the members in general
1991	Bob Spencer	For Club administration
1992	Phil Williams	For Club administration, racing and the general wellbeing of the Club
1993	Bill Boyd	For his contribution to junior sailing and his assistance to the Treasurer
1994	Carol Boyd	For her service as Treasurer of the Club from 1988 to 1994
1995	Sue and John Dean	For their contribution to junior sailing and race control
1996	Bill Trotter	For his contribution as RCO of yachts from 1994 (he still fulfils this role today) and for making the beautiful perpetual wooden trophies for the Club
1997	Les Yates	For his dedicated services as Vice Commodore from 1994 to 1997 and also for his help building the boat port, laying the foundations

Doc: Club Member of the Year.docx

1998	Jasmine Outteridge	For her service as Secretary of the Club, as Newsletter Editor and being the driving force in junior sailing in the Club
1999	Butch Shiels	(No citation recorded)
2000	Phil Mayo	For being the first person appointed as RCO Regattas and leading a dedicated team of workers
2001	Peter Stewart	For his role as the 'Golden Mongrel' and social leader of the Club, providing the Club with a sense of great enjoyment
2002	Hodge and Rayfield families	For their involvement in junior sailing and their contribution to the very successful regatta team
2003	Courtney Sharp	For his services as Treasurer of the Club from 2000 to 2003 and introducing the accounting system MYOB
2004	Phil Mayo	For his continued work as RCO regattas and leading a team that ran top class regattas and made many thousands of dollars for the Club
2005	Bill Searl	For his continued work with junior sailing, the handicaps of yachts, representing the Club with Yachting NSW and his participation in working bees
2006	Michelle Russell	For her services as Junior Captain, reinvigorating junior sailing, and for her contribution as the Newsletter Editor
2007	Jenny Rundle	For her role as timekeeper for yacht racing for many years
2007	Alan Wright	For his contribution to junior training and the social activities of the Club
2008	Trevor Langwill	For his work as Minute Secretary, appointed in 2000, and then as Secretary from 2001 to 2007. Also for his involvement in handicaps and regattas
2009	Maureen Harte	For her work as Assistant Treasurer and Social Secretary
2009	Ross Wylde-Browne	For his work on communications in the Club as Race Secretary and the introduction of TopYacht as well as being the Webmaster of the Club's webpage

2010	Denis Gilbert	For his efforts of leading a team that had the lease of the land from the Wangi RSL on which the clubhouse is built, re-signed and registered
2010	Paul Penman	For his work on the engine of The Minder which enabled it to continue in service all year round
2011	Carol Wylde-Browne	For her work with gathering the Club History, archiving and preparation for the history book 'Team Wangi'
2012	Max Kelly	For his leading roll with the Club maintenance team 'The Thursday Boys'
2013	Garry Luxton	For his generosity with both his boat 2EZY as the regatta start boat and his time assisting with running the regattas
2014	Shan Kelly Alarna Borget	Shan for her long running role of mail secretary and RCO Alarna for her work on the social committee and creative input
2015	Tony Outteridge	For his exceptional efforts in regatta management and officiating
2016	Ross Ahrens	For his significant contribution to race organisation as race secretary and minute secretary
2017	Kurt Peterson	For his valued and continued work as yacht RCO
2018	Matt Davies	For reinvigorating junior sailing and young sailors
2019	Scott Day Holly Day	For their contribution to the junior sailing program, taking on a range of responsibilities and roles
2020		